504570351 09/28/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4617061

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
			Name		Execution Date		
LOUIS B. ROSENBE	RG				11/07/2007		
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA						
Name:	OUTLA	OUTLAND RESEARCH, LLC					
Street Address:	POST	POST OFFICE BOX 3537					
City:	PISMC	PISMO BEACH					
State/Country:	CALIF	CALIFORNIA					
Postal Code:	93448	93448					
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1						
Property Type			Number	7			
Application Number: 136		13615	5873				
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA						
. ,		• •	787-5520	_			
			-mail address first; if that is un at is unsuccessful, it will be se				
		-	787-5525				
		laura@	@morriskamlay.com				
		MORF	RIS & KAMLAY LLP				
Address Line 1: 1911		1911 I	FORT MYER DRIVE				
Address Line 2: SUIT		SUITE	E 1050				
Address Line 4:		ARLIN	IGTON, VIRGINIA 22209				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			030120-011215US				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			LAURA R. DREMBUS				
SIGNATURE:			/Laura R. Drembus/				
SIGNATURE:			09/28/2017				
DATE SIGNED:							
DATE SIGNED:	5US_Assig						

$\underline{ASSIGNMENT}$

I, LOUIS B. ROSENBERG, of Pismo Beach, County of San Luis Obispo and State of California, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, has assigned and does hereby assign to OUTLAND RESEARCH, LLC, a California limited liability company, having its principal place of business in Pismo Beach, California, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in and to all subject matter invented by him and disclosed in the patent applications for Letters Patent of the United States listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, including the right to claim priority from said applications, and all rights in and to any continuation, continuation-in-part, and divisional applications therefrom, and any reissue or re-examination as to any Letters Patent issuing therefrom, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter described therein, including all rights of action and rights to recover damages for past infringements. I agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

_, 2007 LOUIS B. ROSENBERG

State of CALIFORNIA County of SAN LUIS OBISPO

On <u>Nor. 7, 2007</u> before me, <u>Rochele Ullum</u>, Notary Public, personally appeared LOUIS B. ROSENBERG personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature Rachele Ullum (Seal)

) ss



PATENT REEL: 043726 FRAME: 0645

EXHIBIT A

•

FILE NO.	TITLE	SERIAL NUMBER	FILING DATE	PUBLICATION NUMBER
<u>3502.137</u>	METHOD AND ELECTROACTIVE DEVICE FOR A DYNAMIC GRAPHICAL IMAGERY DISPLAY	11341743	27-Jan-06	US-2006-0209083 A1
<u>3502.138</u>	MEDIA PLAYER WITH USER- SPECIFIED NEWSCAST CAPABILITIES	11371896	8-Mar-06	US 2006-0218294 A1
<u>3502.14</u>	APPARATUS, SYSTEM, AND METHOD FOR ELECTRONICALLY ADAPTIVE PERCUSSION INSTRUMENTS	11421394	31-May-06	US 2006-0275631 A1
3502.142	INTELLIGENT PACE-SETTING PORTABLE MEDIA PLAYER	11461375	31-Jul-06	US 2006-0253210 A1
3502.143	NEUROLOGICALLY CONTROLLED ACCESS TO AN ELECTRONIC INFORMATION RESOURCE	11464787	15-Aug-06	US 2006-0264774 A1
<u>3502.145</u>	SHAKE RESPONSIVE PORTABLE MEDIA PLAYER	11539598	6-Oct-06	US 2007-0125852 A1
<u>3502.147</u>	SHAKE RESPONSIVE PORTABLE COMPUTING DEVICE FOR SIMULATING A RANDOMIZATION OBJECT USED IN A GAME OF CHANCE	11563610	27-Nov-06	US 2007 0145680 A1
3502.149	PORTABLE EXERCISE SCRIPTING AND MONITORING DEVICE	11618858	31-Dec-06	US 2007-0135264 A1
<u>3502.15</u>	PORTABLE MUSIC PLAYER WITH SYNCHRONIZED TRANSMISSIVE VISUAL OVERLAYS	11626992	25-Jan-07	US 2007-0180979 A1
<u>3502.152</u>	SYSTEM, METHOD AND COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR PROVIDING COLLECTIVE INTERACTIVE TELEVISION EXPERIENCES	11277165	22-Mar-06	US 2007-0214471 A1
3502.153	SYSTEM, METHOD AND COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR INTELLIGENT GROUPWISE MEDIA SELECTION	11697732	8-Apr-07	na tana kana manang kang balan pengahan yang bahar pengahan pengahan pengahan pengahan pengahan pengahan pengah
<u>3502.154</u>	COLLABORATIVE REJECTION OF MEDIA FOR PHYSICAL ESTABLISHMENTS	11744879	6-May-07	US 2007-0220100 A1
<u>3502.155</u>	AUTOMATED PERSONAL EXERCISE REGIMEN TRACKING APPARATUS	11775314	30-Jul-07	

RECORDED: 09/28/2017